

	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Forest Preserves Cook County requests that a meeting, or set of meetings, be held by the President of the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners, the General Superintendent of the Forest Preserves of Cook County, the Chief of the Forest Preserves Police, and the Cook County State's Attorney with members and leaders of the Puerto Rican Community of Cook County and Ms. Mia Irizarry or her representative to fully understand and address the circumstances which contributed to this incident, and find common ground for policy and training reforms to ensure that the harm that the injustice created can be repaired and the relationships restored; and			
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the members of the Board of Commissioners of the Forest Preserves of Cook County hereby express their deepest regret and most heartfelt apology to Ms. Mia Irizarry for the regrettable situation she had to endure, and vows to work on making sure these incidents are never repeated and reassert our commitment to making the Forest Preserves of Cook County a place where everyone is, and feels, welcome and safe for discovery, renewal and fun.			
Sponsors:	LUIS ARROYO JR., TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), RICHARD R. BOYKIN, JERRY BUTLER, JOHN P. DALEY, DENNIS DEER, JOHN A. FRITCHEY, BRIDGET GAINER, JESÚS G. GARCÍA, GREGG GOSLIN, EDWARD M. MOODY, STANLEY MOORE, SEAN M. MORRISON, TIMOTHY O. SCHNEIDER, PETER N. SILVESTRI, DEBORAH SIMS, LARRY SUFFREDIN, JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass